Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT250730 Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4720 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: 1-95 RAMP

Limits: AT SR 704 (OKEECHOBEE BLVD), SR 786 (PGA BLVD) AND SR 706 (INDIANTTOWN RD)

Project(s): 44928015201(*) Federal Aid No: D424089B

Total Roadway Length: 0.902 Miles Contract Days: 118

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 07/30/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.902 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 90 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,576,133.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, MOT (standard, traffic officer), erosion control (sediment

barrier, inlet protection), clearing (tree protection), earthwork (slope regrading), asphalt (milling, resurfacing), guardrail

(installation, end treatments, removal), pavement markings (painted, thermoplastic, raised marker), high friction surface course,
signing (single post, removals), enhanced sign assembly (solar powered, barrier mounted, beacon), lighting (luminaire, bracket
arm, pole complete, conductors, cable distribution), electrical power service (meter, service wire, disconnect, concrete pole), load
center (rework), conduit, pull/splice box, and sod along 1-95 Loop Ramps at SR-704 (Okeechobee Blvd.), SR-786 (PGA Blvd.)

and SR-706 (Indiantown Road), for 0.902 miles in Palm Beach County.
Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4720

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44928015201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44928015201) LS 1.000
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER HR 260.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 2,820.000
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED 20,688.000
0102-74- 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL FD 4,500.000

CHANNELIZING DEVICE)
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED 168.000
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 488.000
0102-104- TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION ED 472.000
0102-115- TYPE Il BARRICADE ED 376.000
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 5,841.000
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 18.000
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC 141.690
0107- 2- MOWING AC 111.280
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44928015201) LS 1.000
0110- 21- TREE PROTECTION BARRIER LF 44.000
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT CcY 5.000
0327-70- 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH SY 3,613.000
0327-70- 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 6,453.000
0337- 7-83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76 TN 929.800
-22
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ALT

Iltem
0339- 1-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 73-
0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710-11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-180
0710-11-201
0908-333-100
0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-112
0700- 1-600

0700-142-472

0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-170
0711-11-180
0711- 14-125

0711-16-101
0711- 16-201

Section 0003 Lighting

0630- 2-12
0635- 2-11

Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4720

Description
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE COURSE

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44928015201)

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44928015201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&l
BARRIER SIDE MOUNT, W/EDS AND BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC
SIGN PANELS

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44928015201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
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Unit
TN
LF
LF
EA
EA
SY
GM
GM

LF

LF

LF

EA
LF
GM
SY
LS
LS

EA
EA

EA

EA
LS
GM

LF

LF

LF

EA
LF
LF

GM
GM

LF
EA

Quantity

19.900
213.000
251.000
1.000

1.000
604.000
0.872

0.107

68.000
16.000
14.000

6.000
8.000
0.818
10,066.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
1.000

343.000
1.000
0.107

68.000
16.000
15.000

6.000
8.000
48.000

0.872
0.818

613.000
5.000
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ALT ltem
0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1
0639- 3-11
0641- 2-12
0715- 1-12
0715- 5-21

0715- 7-21
0715- 61-252

0715- 61-452

0715-500- 1

Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4720
Description

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON
EXISTING POLE

LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&l, STANDARD POLE STANDARD
FOUNDATION, 35" MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15" ARM LENGTH

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&l, STANDARD POLE STANDARD
FOUNDATION, 45" MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL,
CONVENTIONAL

Section 0004 Signalization

0633- 6-

FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR
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Unit
AS

LF
EA
EA
LF
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

DA

Quantity
1.000

150.000
1.000
1.000

2,061.000
4.000

1.000
1.000

2.000

7.000

118.000
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